Space Age Electronics, Inc.    2007
LT10429	 Rev.1		  1/2
VSD
Video Smoke Detection - Overview
SAEVU is an advanced digital Video Smoke Detection (VSD) system
based on the NetVU connected platform. Its hard wired outputs are
fully configurable volt free contacts which are activated on smoke
and or Flame detection. It continuously monitors and records the in-

Unit shipping weight 3 lbs
Electrical Specifications:
Ordering Information:
Part #			   Description
FE-50RU		  160FT Reflective Beam Detector
FE-100RU		  330FT Reflective Beam Detector
Approvals:
UL 		  UROX.S3417
ULC 		  UROXC.S3417
MEA 		  70-02-E
CSFM 		 7260-1508:102
Latching / Non Latching Alarm•
Fault condition (Trouble)•
90% or more obscuration (Trouble)•
Automatic gain control•
Improper set up alignment (Trouble)•
Reflector targeting mode•
Microprocessor Controlled•
3 Sensitivity Selections•
Alarm Indicator—Red LED•
Trouble Indicator—Amber LED•
Operational Specifications:
This Product Maanufactured by
Fire Fighting Enterprises
Space Age Electronics, Inc.    2007
ED0518	 LT10518	 Rev.1		  1/2
Space Age Electronics, inc.
800.486.1723 Toll Free
508.485.0966 Local
508.485.4740 Fax
FE-0209  Obscuration Filter
Replacement Obscuration Filter for performing UL sensitivity
test for both Projected and Reflected Beam Smoke Detectors
25% to 100% Obscuration
FE-0400-01 LLC Remote Test Station
Compatible with either 50RU or 100RU
Single Gang Stainless Steel Wall Plate
7” Pigtail Leads
Includes Data Link Cable Assembly
Allows Low Level Testing of Reflective Beam Detectors
Approvals: UL,ULC, MEA, CSFM
FE-23901 Prism
Replacement Prisms for Reflective Beam Smoke Detectors
Also used for “Retro Mode” with the Fireray 2000.
FE-50RU/
FE-100RU
Reflective Beam Accessories
FE-0608  Surface Mount Back Box
Surface Mount Back Box for 50RU/100RU Reflective Beam
Detectors.  Two 1/2”-3/4” conduit knock-outs on each side.
Finished size  9 1/4” H x 6” W x 2” D. Termination block includ-
ed. Universal back plate mounting with one conduit knock-out.
FE-0893  Surface Mount Wall Bracket
Surface Mount Wall Alignment Bracket for 50RU/100RU Re-
flective Beam Detectors or Prism. Bracket pivots up to 45º for
accurate alignment of Beam Detector or Prism.
FE-0209
FE-0400-01
FE-23901
FE-0608
FE-0893
FE-5000-005  Universal Mounting Bracket
Universal Mounting Bracket for Fireray 5000 Reflective
Beam Detector and Accessories. Bracket pivots for accurate
alignment of Beam Detector and Prisms.
FE-5000-006  Prism Wall Bracket
Reflector Wall Bracket comes pre-drilled to mount 1 (Up to
160 Feet) or 4 (160 Feet to 330 Feet) prisms. Hole pattern on
side mounting flange similar to Unistrut.  Prisms are ordered
separately.
FE-5000-007  4 Prism Alignment Adaptor
Comes pre-drilled to mount  4 Prisms. Designed to mount

0.37” H x 4.13” L x 3.94” W
Electrical Specifications:
Ordering Information:
Part #			   Description
FE-5000-103		  Reflective Auto Align beam smoke detector
			   27ft.. to 330ft. System includes 1 Detector
			   Head, 1 Controller and 1 Prism.
FE-5000-031		  Additional Detector Head and 1 Prism,
			   Use up to 3 additional heads per 5000-103
Accessories:		  Refreence Our Document LT10520.PDF
Approvals:
UL 		  UROX.S3417
ULC 		  UROXC.S3417
MEA 		  22-08-E
CSFM 		 7260-1508:104
This Product Manufactured by
Fire Fighting Enterprises
Space Age Electronics, Inc.    2007
ED0520	 LT10520	 Rev.1		  1/2
Space Age Electronics, inc.
800.486.1723 Toll Free
508.485.0966 Local
508.485.4740 Fax
FE-0209  Obscuration Filter
Replacement Obscuration Filter for performing UL sensitivity
test for both Projected and Reflected Beam Smoke Detectors
25% to 100% Obscuration.
FE-5000-004 Long Range Prism Kit
3 Additional Prisms for use with F-5000 when the Prism
installation is between 160 Feet and 330 feet from the
Detector Head.
FE-5000-005  Universal Mounting Bracket
Universal Mounting Bracket for Fireray 5000 Reflective
Beam Detector and Accessories. Bracket pivots for accurate
alignment of Beam Detector and Prisms.
Reflective Beam Accessories
FE-5000-006  Prism Wall Bracket
Reflector Wall Bracket comes pre-drilled to mount 1 (Up to
160 Feet) or 4 (160 Feet to 330 Feet) prisms.  Hole pattern on
side mounting flange similar to Unistrut.  Prisms are ordered
separately.
FE-5000-007  4 Prism Alignment Adaptor
Comes pre-drilled to mount  4 Prisms. Designed to mount
on the Alignment Adaptor 5000-5005. Prisms and Alignment
Adaptor 5000-5005 are ordered separately.
FE-5000
FE-0209
FE-5000-004
FE-5000-005
FE-5000-006
FE-5000-007
Space Age Electronics, Inc.    2007
ED0520	 LT10520	 Rev.1		  2/2
This document is subject to change without notice, see doc # ED0479 for legal disclaimer
Space Age Electronics, inc.
800.486.1723 Toll Free
508.485.0966 Local
508.485.4740 Fax
FE-5000-008  Single Prism Alignment Adaptor
Comes pre-drilled to mount  1 Prism.  Designed to mount
on the Alignment Adaptor 5000-5005. Prisms and Alignment
Adaptor 5000-5005 are ordered separately.
FE-5000-009  Controller Back Box
Includes  conduit knock-outs on top and bottom. Surface or
Flush Mount.  Will mount to single gang, double gang or 4
square box.
FE-5000-010  Semi Flush Trim Plate
Mounts on the 5000-009 Controller Back Box for Semi Flush
Installations.
FE-5000-011  Detector Back Box
Back box includes conduit knock-outs on all four sides. Will

HARDWARE: 7" exhaust tube, FAST Tube sectional sampling tube starter, sampling tube end
 cap, mounting template, test magnet, and mounting hardware included.
Ordering Information:
Part #  Description
RT-3000-N           Ionization: 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC 55000-225
RT-3000-P           Photoelectric: 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC 55000-328
SSU-55000-225   Replacement Ionization Detector
SSU-55000-328   Replacement Photoelectric Detector
SAMPLING TUBES:
FAST Tube        Sectional sampling tube, kit  up to 90” duct width
STN-1.0             Metal sampling tube for 6” to 12” duct width
STN-2.5             Metal sampling tube for 12” to 3.0’ duct width
STN-5.0             Metal sampling tube for 3.0’ to 5.0’ duct width
STN-10.0           Metal sampling tube for 5.0’ to 10.0’ duct width
Air duct smoke detectors shall be RT-3000 Series.  For ionization detectors the model number is RT-3000-N. For photoelectric detec-
tors the model number is RT-3000-P.  The detectors shall be listed by Underwriters Laboratories per UL 268A.  The detectors shall
operate at air velocities from 100 feet per minute to 4,000 feet per minute and at high temperatures of no less than 158°F (70°C). Shall
provide visual pilot, trouble and alarm indications; shall provide instantaneous cover removal  with maintenance by-pass  The